Client Code: MEWB33.001TUS/.002TUS/.003TUS

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	Nome: Dechra Limited		
Arnolds Veterinary Products Limited	Street Address: Dechra House, Jamage Industrial Estate,		
, and desired and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second a second a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a	Talke Pits, Stoke-On-Trent ST7 1XW, United Kingdom		
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: England and Whales Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: England and Whales If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No		
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No(s):		
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	2,893,175: 3,082,300: 3,108,603		
August 1, 2006	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No		
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved: 3		
Customer No. 20,995	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$12-0		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Atty Docket No.: MEWB33.001TUS/.002TUS/.003TUS			
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410			
Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.			
AnneMarie Kaiser Name of Person Signing Signature AnneMarie Kaiser Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
	Description to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

USA

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ARNOLDS VETERINARY PRODUCTS LIMITED, a company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales located at Unit 4, Jamage Industrial Estate, Jamage Road, Talke Pits, Stoke-On-Trent ST7 1XW, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), is the applicant for or registered proprietor of the trademarks listed in the attached schedule now applied for or registered in the United States (hereinafter, the "Trademarks");

and WHEREAS, DECHRA LIMITED a company organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales located at Dechra House, Jamage Industrial Estate, Talke Pits, Stoke-On-Trent ST7 1XW, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefore, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Schedule

Registration No.	Mark	Class
2893175	VETORYL	05
3082300	URILIN	05
3002000		
Application No.	Mark	Class
78/295737	EQUIPALAZONE	05
, 0, =		

ARNOLDS VETERINARY PRODUCTS LIMITED

S.P. Whithleens

Name: S.P. WHITEHOUSE

Capacity: URECTOR

Date of Signature: _ 01/08/2006

2611059 051806

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0175